From:	Daniel PARRY-JONES
To:	Wheelabrator KemsleyK3 Wheelabrator Kemsley NorthWKN
Cc:	"David Harvey (david.harvey@dhaplanning.co.uk)", "Denise Stephenson", "Tony (tony.haines@royalmail.com)"; Alice STEPHENS
Subject:	FW: Accepted: Wheelabrator Kemsley Generating Station (K3) and Wheelabrator Kemsley North (WKN) Waste to Energy Facility
Date:	19 June 2020 18:00:32
Attachments:	JNY9290-06C Draft CTMP (clean).pdf
	JNY9290-06C Draft CTMP (track changes).pdf

FAO Sara Fulton - K3 & WKN Case Officer

Royal Mail has today reached agreement with WTI/EFW Holdings Ltd's consultant (David Harvey of DHA Planning) on revisions to the CTMP as per the emails below and attached drafts.

On the basis of the below confirmation by DHA Planning that the agreed revisions to the CTMP will be submitted at Deadline 5, I am able to confirm on behalf of Royal Mail that its requirements have now been met sufficiently to enable withdrawal of Royal Mail's representations to the Examination.

Royal Mail does however wish to remain an Interested Party in order that it has visibility of the further progress of this scheme and the CTMP through the Examination.

Many thanks.

Dan



Daniel Parry-Jones Director Consulting

BNP Paribas Real Estate Uk
Portwall Place Portwall Lane
Bristol BS1 6NA
Tel : +44 (0) 117 984 8418
Fax : +44 (0) 117 984 8401
Mob:
realestate.pnpparipas.co.uk

Real Estate for a changing world



This email is subject to our disclaimer. Corporate details can be found here.

Do not print this document unless it is necessary, consider the environment.



From: David Harvey <david.harvey@dhaplanning.co.uk>

Sent: 19 June 2020 17:28

To: Daniel PARRY-JONES <daniel.parry-jones@realestate.bnpparibas>

Cc: denise.stephenson@royalmail.com; 'Tony (tony.haines@royalmail.com)' <tony.haines@royalmail.com> **Subject:** RE: Accepted: Wheelabrator Kemsley Generating Station (K3) and Wheelabrator Kemsley North (WKN) Waste to Energy Facility

Hello Dan

Further to the below please find attached an amended version of the CTMP which includes that further change and which will be submitted at Deadline 5.

Regards

David

David Harvey Director

Email: <u>david.harvey@dhaplanning.co.uk</u> Mobile: